
Finding Aid: 

Record Group: 

Series: 

76-32 

76 (Immigration) 

C 1 (a) — Ships' Manifests, Quebec, 1867-1877: 
Photocopies of Manifests From Microfilm Reels C-
4522 to C-4529 

Volume Range: 704-711. 
Type of Finding Aid: FILE LIST 

Description: This is a file list listing the files as they 
appear in the volumes. Each entry gives a volume 
number, a file title, and inclusive dates (month 
and year) of copied manifests in the file. 

Instructions: As these copies may be incomplete versions of the 
manifests on the microfilm, users are advised not 
to use these records, but to consult the microfilm 
versions directly. 

Related Finding Aids: The main 
versions of these 
FAs 76-29 to 76-31 

finding aids for the microfilm 
records in series C 1 (a) are 
and 76-33. 

Date: 1 January 1988 



Finding Aid 76-32 Vol', 
PA 74-3X 

Microfilm reel 
Not on film 
Not on film 
Not on film 
Not on film 
Not microfilmed 
Not microfilmed 
Not microfilmed 
Not microfilmed 

Volume Subject 
704 
705 
706 
707 
708 
709 
710 
711 

Photocopies 
Photocopies 
Photocopies 
Photocopies 
Photocopies 
Photocopies 
Photocopies 
Photocopies 

of passenger 
of passenger 
of passenger 
of passenger 
of passenger 
of passenger 
of passenger 
of passenger 

manifests 
manifests 
manifests 
manifests 
manifests 
manifests 
manifests 
manifests 

for ships 
for ships 
for ships 
for ships 
for ships 
for ships 
for ships 
for ships 

arriving 
arriving 
arriving 
arriving 
arriving 
arriving 
arriving 
arriving 

at Quebec 
at Quebec 
at Quebec 
at Quebec 
at Quebec 
at Quebec 
at Quebec 
at Quebec 

ty from 
ty from 
ty from 
ty from 
ty from 
ty from 
ty from 
ty from 

May 1867 to April 1868 
May 1868 to April 1869 
April 1869 to October 1869 
November 1869 to June 1870 
July 1870 to August 1871 
August 1871 to October 1872 
October 1872 to July 1874 
July 1874 to June 1877 

Dates 
1867-1968 
1868-1969 
1869 
1869-1870 
1870-1871 
1871-1872 
1872-1874 
1874-1877 
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