Finding Aid: 76-32

Record Group: 76 (Immigration)

Series: C 1 (a) -- Ships' Manifests, Quebec, 1867-1877:

Photocopies of Manifests From Microfilm Reels C-

4522 to C-4529

Volume Range: 704-711.

Type of Finding Aid: FILE LIST

Description: This is a file list listing the files as they

appear in the volumes. Each entry gives a volume number, a file title, and inclusive dates (month

and year) of copied manifests in the file.

Instructions: As these copies may be incomplete versions of the

manifests on the microfilm, users are advised not to use these records, but to consult the microfilm

versions directly.

Related Finding Aids: The main finding aids for the microfilm

versions of these records in series C 1 (a) are

FAs 76-29 to 76-31 and 76-33.

Date: 1 January 1988

Finding Aid 76-32

(Vols, 704-711)

Microfilm reel	Volume	Subject	Dates
Not on film	704	Photocopies of passenger manifests for ships arriving at Quebec City from May 1867 to April 1868	1867-1968
Not on film	705	Photocopies of passenger manifests for ships arriving at Quebec City from May 1868 to April 1869	1868-1969
Not on film	706	Photocopies of passenger manifests for ships arriving at Quebec City from April 1869 to October 1869	1869
Not on film	707	Photocopies of passenger manifests for ships arriving at Quebec City from November 1869 to June 1870	1869-1870
Not microfilmed	708	Photocopies of passenger manifests for ships arriving at Quebec City from July 1870 to August 1871	1870-1871
Not microfilmed	709	Photocopies of passenger manifests for ships arriving at Quebec City from August 1871 to October 1872	1871-1872
Not microfilmed	710	Photocopies of passenger manifests for ships arriving at Quebec City from October 1872 to July 1874	1872-1874
Not microfilmed	711	Photocopies of passenger manifests for ships arriving at Quebec City from July 1874 to June 1877	1874-1877

(Page 1 of 1)